	07/01/20	14 4	BOOKETT	O.: IRI -121/1	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-09)			HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.3/31/2009) P08A/REV06			1	Patent and Trademark O	ffice
			•	•	
To the Director of the United States Patent	10362826		attached decume	ate or the new address(os) hele	
To the Director of the United States Patent	and trademark Office. Pr	2 Name an	d address of roce	nis or the new address(es) beit	JVV.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Kouichi MIZUNO	( )	2. Name an	d address of rece	eiving party(les):	
2) Yusuke KITAGAWA	(- JUN 2 9 2011 5)	Name:	FUJIFILM Corp	ooration	
,	2 3 2 0 1 W	Address:		u 2-chome, Minato-ku	
		Address	20-30, 14151114241	u 2-chome, Minato-ku	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	ADEMARK No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Da					
Execution Date(s): 1) 6/13/11; 2) 6/14	` '		NAME OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNE	·	
	Merger	City: Tokyo	)	•	
	State/Prov.:				
☐ Joint Research Agreement	Change of Name	Country: J	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ZIP:	
☐ Government Interest Assignment		Ocumay. 9	THE PAIL		
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory	/ License				
☐ Other		Additional nam	e(s) & address(es) atta	ached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No	
4. Application or patent numbers(s):		This docum	nent is being filed t	ogether with a new application	on
A. Patent Application No. (s)		B. Patent	=	-gama, a appa	
, a. , sterre, pp. 100 (0)	,				
13/169,787					
201207,101					
					,
/ 5O II					
6-29-11	 Additional numbers attac	had? TVes	s 🗵 No		
E. Name and address to whom correct					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		involved:	mber of application	ons and patents	
Name: Sean M. McGinn, Esq.		mvoived.			
Registration No.: 34,386		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 1.21(h) 8	k 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	_
Address: McGinn Intellectual Property	Law Group PLIC	ř		· · · ·	
		☐ Author	rized to be charged	l by credit card	
8321 Old Courthouse Road, St	lite 200	☐ Author	rized to be charged	to deposit account	
		☑ Enclose	sed		
City: Vienna	**************************************	☐ None	required (governm	ent interest not affecting title	:)
State/Prov.: Virginia		8. Payment	Information		
Country: U.S.A ZIP:	22182-3817	a. Credit (	Card Last 4 Nun	nbers	
Phone Number: (703) 761-4100			Expiration	,	
Fax Number: (703) 761-2375 or (703) 761-2376		b. Deposi	t Account Number		
Email Address: admin@mcginniplaw.com		•	izemUser Name	Sean M. McGinn	
		7,00701	97/81/2811 ON	III THE page	
9. Signature:	111/11/14 a	,	01 FC:8021	JLLINS 00000004 13169787	
	MWKH			June 29, 2011	
	Signature			Date Date	
Sean M	A. McGinn, Esq.		Total	number of pages including cover	
Name o	of Person Signing			, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## Assignment

Whereas, I/We

Kouichi MIZUNO and Yusuke KITAGAWA

Of

Kanagawa, Japan

,have invented certain improvements in

## RADIOGRAPHIC IMAGE DETECTION APPARATUS

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on ; and

Whereas.

FUJIFILM Corporation 26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We Kouichi MIZUNO and Yusuke KITAGAWA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid FUJIFILM Corporation (assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S. Code 119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

Signed and sealed at	Kanagawa, Japan on	
 	Kouichi Mizuno.	13/6/2011
	Tusuke Kitagana	14/6/201

(Form for foreign applicants from Convention Countries)

PATENT REEL: 026605 FRAME: 0085

RECORDED: 06/29/2011